PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4575455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGPI PROCESSING, INC.
Street Address:	100 COMMERCIAL STREET
City:	ATCHISON
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5610277
Patent Number:	5747648
Patent Number:	5780013
Patent Number:	5965708
Patent Number:	5945086
Patent Number:	5977312
Patent Number:	6517625
Patent Number:	6482454
Patent Number:	6649177
Patent Number:	6552171
Patent Number:	6716599
Patent Number:	6749842
Patent Number:	7534459
Patent Number:	6605367
Patent Number:	6982164
Patent Number:	6800736
Patent Number:	7166305
Patent Number:	6809197
Patent Number:	6821525
Patent Number:	7070794

PATENT REEL: 043464 FRAME: 0155

504528749

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6955913
Patent Number:	7238516
Application Number:	10851847
Application Number:	10851887
Application Number:	10851896
Application Number:	10851899
Application Number:	10983506
Patent Number:	8309152
Patent Number:	8741370
Patent Number:	8753705
Application Number:	11146671
Application Number:	11294314
Patent Number:	8802754
Application Number:	11459198
Application Number:	11585369
Application Number:	11689620
Patent Number:	7989592
Application Number:	11830507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-842-8600

Email: lora.gurley@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT GROUP, STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001926.0065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORA GURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/LORAGURLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release 4#page1.tif source=Release 4#page2.tif source=Release 4#page3.tif source=Release 4#page4.tif source=Release 4#page5.tif source=Release 4#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 23rd day of August, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("Wells Fargo"), in favor of MGPI PROCESSING, INC. (formerly known as MGP Ingredients,

Inc..), a Kansas corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 23, 2017, by and

among Wells Fargo, Company, and certain affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Wells Fargo

hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Wells Fargo in the

patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of July 21, 2009, executed by Company in favor of Wells Fargo

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2009 at

Reel/Frame 23234/311.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.330

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: David Wisnestei
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent	Publication	Application	
1. ALCOHOL-FREE WET EXTRACTION OF GLUTEN DOUGH INTO GLIADIN AND GLUTENIN			
5610277		08526078	
Mar 11, 1997		Sep 11, 1995	
2. NODIFIED WHEAT GLUTE FILMS	ENS AND USE THEREOF	FIN FABRICATION OF	
5747648		08614373	
May 5, 1998		Mar 12, 1996	
3. GLIADIN-CONTAINING HA	AIRSPRAY		
5780013		08738094	
Jul 14, 1998		Oct 25, 1996	
4. MODIFIED WHEAT GLUTI FILMS	ENS AND USE THEREO	F IN FABRICATION OF	
5965708		08814219	
Oct 12, 1999		Mar 11, 1997	
5. GLIADIN-CONTAINING CO	OSMETIC FORMULATION	DNS	
5945086		08957435	
Aug 31, 1999		Oct 24, 1997	
6. MODIFIED WHEAT GLUTIFILMS	ENS AND USE THEREOI	F IN FABRICATION OF	
5977312		08962151	
Nov 2, 1999		Oct 31, 1997	
7. PROTEIN/STARCH PAPER USE THEREOF	COATING COMPOSITION	ONS AND METHOD OF	
6517625	20020121222	09754469	
Feb 11, 2003	Sep 5, 2002	Jan 3, 2001	
8. MICROWAVEABLE BREAD	D PRODUCTS		
6482454	20020110629	09782698	
Nov 19, 2002	Aug 15, 2002	Feb 13, 2001	
9. FORMULATIONS INCLUDING HYDROLYZED JOJOBA PROTEIN			
6649177	20030021814	09841544	
Nov 18, 2003	Jan 30, 2003	Apr 23, 2001	
10. HYDROLYZED JOJOBA P	ROTEIN		
6552171	20030023039	09841552	
Apr 22, 2003	Jan 30, 2003	Apr 23, 2001	
11. METHOD OF PREPARING	HYDROLYZED JOJOBA	A PROTEIN	
6716599	20030023040	10057214	
Apr 6, 2004	Jan 30, 2003	Jan 24, 2002	
12. LIQUID FOAM BUILDER	CONTAINING HYDROL	YZED GRAIN PROTEIN	
6749842	20030138391	10057215	
Jun 15, 2004	Jul 24, 2003	Jan 24, 2002	
	~ 1 1 1 1		

Schedule A

Patent	Publication	Application	
13. PROCESS FOR PREPARIN	G HYBRID PROTEINS		
7534459	20040086613	10284552	
May 19, 2009	May 6, 2004		
14. PROTEIN/STARCH PAPER USE THEREOF			
6605367	20030091852	10324340	
Aug 12, 2003	May 15, 2003	Dec 18, 2002	
15. UNHYDROLYZED JOJOB SIMMONDSIN CONCENTRA		HAVING HIGH	
6982164	20040137091	10340072	
Jan 3, 2006	Jul 15, 2004	Jan 10, 2003	
16. HYDROLYZED JOJOBA P	ROTEIN		
6800736	20030204061	10431549	
6800736 Oct 5, 2004	Oct 30, 2003	May 7, 2003	
17. POLYVALENT METAL-SU			
7166305 Jan 23, 2007	20040253201	10459167	
Jan 23, 2007	Dec 16, 2004	Jun 11, 2003	
18. EMULSION STABILIZING	STARCH PRODUCTS		
6809197		10459191	
Oct 26, 2004		Jun 11, 2003	
19. METHOD OF PREPARING			
6821525	20040077839		
Nov 23, 2004			
20. COSMETIC FORMULATION PROTEIN	ON CONTAINING UNHY	DROLYZED JOJOBA	
7070794	20040191285		
Jul 4, 2006	Sep 30, 2004		
21. UNHYDROLYZED JOJOBA PROTEIN PRODUCTS HAVING HIGH SIMMONDSIN CONCENTRATION AND METHODS OF PRODUCING THE SAME			
6955913	20040192895	10818969	
Oct 18, 2005	Sep 30, 2004	Apr 6, 2004	
22. METHOD OF HYDROLYZING JOJOBA PROTEIN			
7238516	20040191335	10818970	
Jul 3, 2007	Sep 30, 2004	Apr 6, 2004	
23. HIGH-PROTEIN, REDUCED-CARBOHYDRATE BAKERY AND OTHER FOOD PRODUCTS			
None	20050037125	10851847	
None	Feb 17, 2005	May 21, 2004	
24. HIGH-PROTEIN, REDUCED-CARBOHYDRATED FLAT BAKERY AND OTHER FOOD PRODUCTS			
None	20050031754	10851887	
	Feb 10, 2005	May 21, 2004	
25. HIGH-PROTEIN, REDUCE	D-CARBOHYDRATE DE	ESSERT AND OTHER	

Patent	Publication	Application	
FOOD PRODUCTS			
None	20050031755		
	Feb 10, 2005		
26. HIGH-PROTEIN, REDUCE FOOD PRODUCTS			
None	20050031756		
	Feb 10, 2005	•	
27. COMPOSITION AND MET LOW-CARBOHYDRATE FOO	D PRODUCTS		
None	20050129823		
	Jun 16, 2005	•	
28. PROCESSES FOR PRODU			
8309152 Nov 13, 2012	20050287267	11059166	
Nov 13, 2012	Dec 29, 2005	Feb 16, 2005	
29. EXPANDED PRODUCTS V			
8741370 Jun 3, 2014	20060210695	11115441	
30. MINERAL-BOUND STAR MAKING THE SAME	CH COMPOSITIONS AN	D METHODS OF	
	20060286285		
Jun 17, 2014	Dec 21, 2006	Jun 7, 2005	
31. REVERSIBLY SWELLABI AND METHODS OF MAKING	THE SAME		
Nieuw	20060286251	11146671	
None	Dec 21, 2006		
32. PREGELATINIZED CHEM PRODUCTS AND USES THEF		SISTANT STARCH	
N.T	20060188631	11294314	
None	Aug 24, 2006	Dec 5, 2005	
33. STARCH-PLASTIC COMPOSITE RESINS AND PROFILES MADE BY EXTRUSION			
8802754	20060194902	11339367	
Aug 12, 2014	Aug 31, 2006	Jan 25, 2006	
34. PROCESS FOR PREPARING HYBRID PROTEINS			
7. 7	20080020125	11459198	
None	Jan 24, 2008	Jul 21, 2006	
35. THERMOTOLERANT STARCH-POLYESTER COMPOSITES AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME			
None	20070092745	11585369	
	Apr 26, 2007	*	
36. RESISTANT STARCH-HY			
None		11689620	
37. PROCESS FOR PREPARIN	Sep 25, 2008 IG HYBRID PROTEINS	IVIAT 22, 200/	

t'atent	Publication	Application
7989592	20080021203	11777176
Aug 2, 2011	Jan 24, 2008	Jul 12, 2007
38. HIGH-PROTEIN,	LOW-CARBOHYDRATE BA	KERY PRODUCTS
None	20080020121	11830507
IAOHE	Jan 24, 2008	Jul 30, 2007